AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2021 PA-1
1200 Watt
9” x 3.8”
Enclosed
Single Output
Features
Regulated

in the industry.
RACM1200-V
Model Numbering
Enclosed Case Style
VSB Auxiliary Output Voltage (5VDC)
Peak Output Power
Nom. Output Voltage
Single
RACM1200-__ S AV/ENC
2MOPP
250VAC
ERP
compliant
LOT6
Notes:
	 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and 40-60% load at +25°C ambient temperature
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VAC]
Output Voltage
Factory Set
[VDC]
Output Voltage
Range
[VDC]
Max. Output
Current
[A]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
RACM1200-24SAV/ENC 85-264 24 24-28 50A 95
RACM1200-48SAV/ENC 85-264 48 48-56 25A 95
E224736
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
UL62368-1 certified
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1 certified
IEC/EN60601-1 certified
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 (pending)
IEC/EN61558-1/2 compliant (9)
IEC61010-1/-2-201 compliant (10)
IEC/EN60601-1-2 compliant
EN55032 compliant
EN55035 compliant
EN55024 compliant
CB Report
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2021 PA-2
AC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RACM1200-SAV
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Nominal Input Voltage 60/50Hz 100VAC 240VAC
Operating Range 47-63Hz 85VAC 264VAC
Input Current according to CB report 11.5A 14A
Inrush Current cold start at +25°C, 230VAC 25A
No load Power Consumption main output REMOTE ON 2W
Standby Power main output REMOTE OFF 1W
Minimum Load 0%
Power Factor refer to”Power Factor”
Start-up Time refer to  “SIGNALS”
5VSB Aux. 900ms
FAN 750ms 1.5s
main, 800W, 85-264VAC (-25°C to +70°C) 750ms 1.5s
Hold-up Time 800W 20ms